508749940 09/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI475508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony John Coyle	07/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Pioneering Medicine VII, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Cambridge Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 800E	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18356891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178681115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)868-1888

Email: tammy.beckwith72@gmail.com,patents@flagshippioneering.com

Correspondent Name: Flagship Pioneering, Inc.
Address Line 1: 55 Cambridge Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 800E

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLAGSHIP027-T1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Beckwith
SIGNATURE:	Tammy Beckwith
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=ExecutedFLAGSHIP027-T1AssignmentPioneeringMedicineInventortoPioneeringMedicine#page1.tiff source=ExecutedFLAGSHIP027-T1AssignmentPioneeringMedicineInventortoPioneeringMedicine#page2.tiff source=ExecutedFLAGSHIP027-T1AssignmentPioneeringMedicineInventortoPioneeringMedicine#page3.tiff

PATENT 508749940 REEL: 068537 FRAME: 0336

source = Executed FLAGSHIP027-T1Assignment Pioneering Medicine Inventor to Pioneering Medicine # page 4.tiff source = Executed FLAGSHIP027-T1Assignment Pioneering Medicine Inventor to Pioneering Medicine # page 5.tiff Medicine

Docket No.: 5708.1061-003 Client Reference: FLAGSHIP027-T1 Assignment-Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Anthony John Coyle, a citizen of the United Kingdom, the United States of America, and the Republic of Ireland, having a mailing address of 55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 800E, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, hereby:

has sold, assigned, and transferred and/or do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PIONEERING MEDICINE VII, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 800E, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in application for a patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the following:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	TITLE	DATE FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER
5708.1061-002 XX	ANTIGEN BINDING MOLECULES TARGETING THYMIC STROMAL LYMPHOPOIETIN (TSLP)	18/356,891	7/21/2023

and in and to said application and any application that is based in whole or in part on said application, including any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and other applications, for example applications that claim priority to said application, that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) that may be granted on said any and all applications set forth herein; and all rights to claim priority to said application and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent for said any and all inventions in its own name in the United States or anywhere in the world issued in said Assignee's name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing,

¹ I appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Docket No.: 5708.1061-003 Client Reference: FLAGSHIP027-T1 Assignment- Page 2 of 3

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

PIONEERING MEDICINE VII, INC.

By:

9/5/2024

Date

Signature

Paul Biondi

Printed Name of Signor

President

Title/Authority of Signor

Docket No.: 5708.1061-003 Client Reference: FLAGSHIP027-T1 Assignment- Page 3 of 3

7/19/2023	Docusigned by: Tony Loyle 2738AB0E8039456
Date	Anthony John Coyle
Witness:	
7/19/2023	Nany Eller Box Doll.
Date	Tammy Beckwith

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 1B16F58012C54EC5AD18205271BF02ED

Subject: Signature needed on TSLP assignments

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 6 Signatures: 2 Envelope Originator: Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 0 Tammy Beckwith

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 800E

Cambridge, MA 02142

tbeckwith@flagshippioneering.com

IP Address: 71.192.50.83

Record Tracking

Status: Original 7/19/2023 1:46:06 PM

Holder: Tammy Beckwith

tbeckwith@flagshippioneering.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Tony Coyle tcoyle@repertoire.com President of R &D

Repertoire immune medicine

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature Tony Coyle

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 107.77.224.92

Signed using mobile

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 9/9/2022 8:20:46 AM

Certified Delivery Events

ID: 73e085a2-2b7a-453a-a126-b8078a85ea6a

Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 7/19/2023 1:48:41 PM Viewed: 7/19/2023 2:38:15 PM Signed: 7/19/2023 2:38:35 PM

In Person Signer Events Signature **Timestamp Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp**

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Status

Carbon Copy Events Status **Timestamp**

Witness Events Signature **Timestamp**

Notary Events Signature **Timestamp**

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 7/19/2023 1:48:41 PM Certified Delivered Security Checked 7/19/2023 2:38:15 PM Signing Complete Security Checked 7/19/2023 2:38:35 PM Completed Security Checked 7/19/2023 2:38:35 PM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure

DocuSign^{*}

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope ld: A31474303ACC49ED91646F015CFBCF48

Subject: Signature needed on IL4ra assignments

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 16 Signatures: 3
Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Tammy Beckwith

55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 800E

Cambridge, MA 02142

tbeckwith@flagshippioneering.com

IP Address: 156.19.78.250

Record Tracking

Status: Original

9/5/2024 6:39:49 AM

Holder: Tammy Beckwith

tbeckwith@flagshippioneering.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Paul Biondi

pbiondi@flagshippioneering.com

Executive Partner and President, Pioneering

Medicines

Pioneering Medicines

Signing Complete

Payment Events

Completed

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 3/31/2020 4:12:53 PM

ID: f729d38b-fa06-4e2a-a90c-823627fe20b8

Signature Timestamp

Sent: 9/5/2024 6:42:36 AM Viewed: 9/5/2024 7:08:18 AM Signed: 9/5/2024 7:08:30 AM

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 92.93.101.16

Signed using mobile

Security Checked

Security Checked

Status

Paul Biondi

9F23D2488F0E431.

In Person Signer Events Signature **Timestamp Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp Intermediary Delivery Events** Status **Timestamp Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp** Witness Events Signature **Timestamp Notary Events** Signature **Timestamp Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps Envelope Sent** Hashed/Encrypted 9/5/2024 6:42:36 AM Certified Delivered Security Checked 9/5/2024 7:08:18 AM

> PATENT REEL: 068537 FRAME: 0342

9/5/2024 7:08:30 AM

9/5/2024 7:08:30 AM

Timestamps

RECORDED: 09/10/2024

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure